OP \$65.00 1055196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM351029 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:03/16/2015SEQUENCE:1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anjar Co.		03/20/2015	PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anjar Co.	
Street Address:	42 Russet Road	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06903	
Entity Type:	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1055196	OTHELLO	
Registration Number:	1366802	A MINUTE TO LEARNA LIFETIME TO MASTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com,2jvh@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Van Hoosear Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

MGHSL.001L
Jeff Van Hoosear
/JVH/
08/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0487

900333996

source=MH_assignment_doc_2015-08-10_06.04.42P#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0488

EXHIBIT A: FORMS OF ASSIGNMENT

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("ASSIGNMENT") is by and between the following parties:

Anjar Co., a New York general partnership ("Anjar NY"), doing business at 200 Fifth Avenue. Suite 1305 New York, New York 10010, hereby acknowledges that it assigned U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,055,196 and 1,366,802 for the respective marks OTHELLO and A MINUTE TO LEARN...A LIFETIME TO MASTER ("Registrations") along with all rights and any goodwill associated with the trademarks identified in the Registrations that Anjar NY possessed, to Anjar Co., a sole proprietorship, doing business at 42 Russet Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06903 ("Anjar"), effective the 1st day of January 2009 for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the parties Anjar NY and Anjar.

Anjar hereby acknowledges that it assigns the Registrations, along with all rights and any goodwill associated with the trademarks identified in the Registrations that Anjar may possess, to Kabushiki Kaisha MegaHouse, a Japanese corporation, located at 5-4, Komagata 2-chome Taitoku, Tokyo Japan ("MegaHouse") effective as of the 16th day of March, 2015 for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the parties Anjar and MegaHouse.

Anjar Co. 12 New York general partnership	A_{I}
By: Jonathan Becker, a general partner	My or leduit about
Date: Mark 20,2015	TEN N HED JON Reley parts, Size of the reduct
Anjar Co., a sole proprietorship	Acknowledged Jonaffan B
By Just Blu	
Date: Mord 20 2015	

16